



January 2016

Freedom of Information Request Reference N^o: FOI 000051/16

I write in connection with your request for information received by the Norfolk Constabulary on the 5th January 2016 in which you sought access to the following information:

For the 2015 calendar year, could you please send me the number of Notices of Intended Prosecutions (NIPs) that your force sent out for alleged speeding offences of 100 miles per hour and over.

For each NIP, could you please disclose:

- 1 Which road they were clocked speeding on
- 2 The manufacturer of the vehicle they were driving (E.G. BMW, Audi etc)
- 3 The speed in which they were driving
- 4 If they were caught using a mobile or static/fixed speed camera
- 5 The court outcome (if known)

Could you then please supply the same data for the 2014 calendar year.

Norfolk Constabulary holds information relevant to your request.

Response to your Request

Norfolk Constabulary has located the following information as relevant to your request.

2015

SPEED	LOC STREET	LOC TOWN	VEHICLE MAKE	CAMERA DESCRIPTION
100	A11	Bridgham	BMW (CARS)	Mobile
100	A47	Walpole Highway	BMW	Mobile
100	A11	Quidenham	AUDI	Mobile
100	A47	Tilney All Saints	AUDI	Mobile
100	A11	Snetterton	LEXUS	Mobile
100	A11	Snetterton	AUDI	Mobile
100	A11	Wymondham	BMW	Mobile
100	A11	Snetterton	MERCEDES	Mobile
100	A11	Bridgham	JAGUAR	Mobile

100	A47	Walpole Highway	VOLKSWAGEN	Mobile
100	A11	Snetterton	AUDI	Mobile
101	A12	Hopton	AUDI	Mobile
101	A140	Dickleburgh	MERCEDES	Mobile
101	A11	Quidenham	VAUXHALL	Mobile
101	A11	Ketteringham	BMW (CARS)	Mobile
101	A140	Scole	AUDI	Mobile
102	A11	Wymondham	VAUXHALL	Mobile
102	A11	Wymondham	MERCEDES	Mobile
102	A47	Walpole Highway	AUDI	Mobile
102	A47	North Tuddenham	MERCEDES	Mobile
103	A11	Quidenham	VAUXHALL	Mobile
103	A47	North Tuddenham	VAUXHALL	Mobile
103	A47	Swaffham	CITROEN	Mobile
103	A11	Roudham	BMW	Mobile
103	A47	Bawburgh	MERCEDES	Mobile
104	A47	North Tuddenham	BMW (CARS)	Mobile
104	A11	Quidenham	BMW	Mobile
104	A47	Bawburgh	FORD (EUROPE)	Mobile
105	A11	Wymondham	LAND ROVER	Mobile
105	A47	Bawburgh	BMW	Mobile
105	A11	Snetterton	LEXUS	Mobile
105	A11	Snetterton	FORD	Mobile
105	A47	Walpole Highway	FORD (EUROPE)	Mobile
106	A47	Swaffham	VOLKSWAGEN	Mobile
106	A11	Quidenham	YAMAHA	Mobile
107	A47	North Tuddenham	SEAT	Mobile
107	A11	Snetterton	LAND ROVER	Mobile
108	A140	Scole	AUDI	Mobile
109	A47	North Tuddenham	VAUXHALL	Mobile
109	A47	Swaffham	MERCEDES	Mobile
110	A47	Wendling	TRIUMPH(BLMC)	Mobile
111	A11	Snetterton	MAZDA	Mobile
111	A11	Wymondham	AUDI	Mobile
113	A11	Snetterton	LEXUS	Mobile
114	A1065	Ickburgh	VOLKSWAGEN	Mobile
115	A47	North Tuddenham	BMW (CARS)	Mobile
115	A143	Needham	YAMAHA	Mobile
115	A11	Wymondham	VOLVO	Mobile
119	A47	North Tuddenham	AUDI	Mobile
123	A47	Halvergate	BMW	Mobile
124	A47	Tilney All Saints	BMW	Mobile

2014

SPEED	LOC STREET	LOC TOWN	VEHICLE MAKE	CAMERA DESCRIPTION
100	A47	Bawburgh	FORD	Mobile
100	A11	Snetterton	NISSAN	Mobile
100	A47	West Walton	LAND ROVER	Mobile
100	A47	Tilney All Saints	MERCEDES	Mobile
100	A11	Snetterton	NISSAN	Mobile
100	A11	Quidenham	SEAT	Mobile
100	A47	North Tuddenham	FORD	Mobile
100	A11	Besthorpe	ALFA ROMEO	Mobile
100	A47	North Tuddenham	BMW	Mobile
100	A140	Scole	CITROEN	Mobile
100	A47	North Tuddenham	VOLKSWAGEN	Mobile
101	A47	West Walton	BMW	Mobile
101	A11	Quidenham	VOLVO	Mobile
101	A140	Scole	AUDI	Mobile
101	A47	Walpole Highway	MINI	Mobile
101	A47	North Tuddenham	SEAT	Mobile
102	A11	Ketteringham	FORD	Mobile
102	A149	SMALLBURGH	HONDA	Mobile
102	A140	Scole	AUDI	Mobile
102	A47	West Walton	LAND ROVER	Mobile
102	A11	Besthorpe	VOLKSWAGEN	Mobile
103	A47	NORTH TUDDENHAM	BMW	Mobile
103	A47	Swaffham	MERCEDES	Mobile
103	B1332	Kirstead	MERCEDES	Mobile
103	A11	Snetterton	LAND ROVER	Mobile
104	A47	West Walton	VAUXHALL	Mobile
104	A11	Besthorpe	TOYOTA	Mobile
105	A140	Scole	FORD	Mobile
105	A11	Snetterton	BMW	Mobile
105	A47	Walpole Highway	FORD	Mobile
106	A140	Scole	AUDI	Mobile
106	A11	Bridgham	MERCEDES	Mobile
106	A1065	Weeting	SKODA	Mobile
106	A11	Quidenham	YAMAHA	Mobile
107	A11	Ketteringham	VOLVO	Mobile
107	A140	Scole	RENAULT	Mobile
107	A11	Snetterton	AUDI	Mobile
107	A11	Quidenham	AUDI	Mobile

108	A47	Swaffham	JAGUAR	Mobile
108	A47	West Walton	VOLVO	Mobile
108	A11	Snetterton	BMW	Mobile
108	A47	North Tuddenham	SEAT	Mobile
108	A47	Bawburgh	SUZUKI	Mobile
109	A11	Bridgham	BMW	Mobile
109	A11	Besthorpe	AUDI	Mobile
110	A1122	BARTON BENDISH	VAUXHALL	Mobile
110	A47	North Tuddenham	TOYOTA	Mobile
111	A11	Snetterton	MERCEDES	Mobile
111	A47	Wendling	VAUXHALL	Mobile
112	A11	Snetterton	MITSUBISHI	Mobile
112	A11	Snetterton	BMW	Mobile
112	A47	Walpole Highway	VAUXHALL	Mobile
113	A11	Snetterton	VAUXHALL	Mobile
116	A1065	MUNDFORD	VAUXHALL	Mobile
120	A11	Ketteringham	BMW	Mobile

Court outcomes are not held by the Constabulary. This information is held by the HM Courts and Tribunals Service. I have provided the relevant email address below:-

data.access@justice.gsi.gov.uk